HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 36 by Senator Mills

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 7, after "hospital" and before "primary" insert "and rural referral center"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 11, after "2115.33" and before "is" insert a comma ","
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 3, after "hospitals" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof
- 7 "and rural referral centers are essential parts"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, at the beginning of line 4, delete "part"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 7, after "§2115.32." delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof
- 12 "Definitions"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, between lines 5 and 6, insert the following:
- 15 "(9) "Rural referral center" means an entity classified as a rural referral
- center pursuant to the provisions of 42 U.S.C. 1395ww(d)(5)(C)."
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, line 14, after "hospital" and before the period "." insert "or a rural referral
- 19 center"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 21 On page 3, line 15, delete "primary service area" and insert in lieu thereof ""primary
- 22 <u>service area""</u>